

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

19-20291

### Date sent

26/11/2019

### Subject

Sexual Assaults by Patients/Staff

### Details of enquiry

Please provide the number of recorded incidents whereby:

1. a staff member was found to have sexually harassed / sexually assaulted or raped patients. Please provide the figures per year within the following financial years: 2019/18, 2018/17 and 2017/16
2. a patient was found to have sexually harassed / sexually assaulted or raped fellow patients. Please provide the figures per year within the following financial years: 2019/18, 2018/17 and 2017/16
3. a member of staff was found to have been sexually harassed / sexually assaulted or raped by a patient. Please provide the figures per year within the following financial years: 2019/18, 2018/17 and 2017/16

### Response Sent

The number of recorded incidents whereby:

1. a staff member was found to have sexually harassed / sexually assaulted or raped patients. Please provide the figures per year within the following financial years: 2019/18, 2018/17 and 2017/16  
**None**
2. a patient was found to have sexually harassed / sexually assaulted or raped fellow patients. Please provide the figures per year within the following financial years: 2019/18, 2018/17 and 2017/16  
**None**
3. a member of staff was found to have been sexually harassed / sexually assaulted or raped by a patient. Please provide the figures per year within the following financial years: 2019/18, 2018/17 and 2017/16  
**None**